

SEP 2 8 2009

## BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

)

)

KS State Board of Healing Arts

In the Matter of
Deborah Ann Munz, LRT
Kansas license No. 22-02021

Docket No. 09-HA00136

## JOURNAL ENTRY OF SATISFACTION OF REQUIREMENTS OF FINAL ORDER

NOW, on this <u>2514</u> day of September 2009, this matter comes before John (Jack) Confer, Executive Director, Kansas State Board of Healing Arts ("Board"), concerning Licensee's satisfaction of all requirements contained in the Final Order which was filed on September 4, 2009. Wherefore, the Board finds as follows:

1. On or about September 4, 2009, the Board issued a Final Order regarding the license of Deborah Ann Munz, LRT ("Licensee") to practice as a Radiologic Technologist in the state of Kansas. The Final Order contained a provision for Licensee to pay a fine in the amount of \$150 on or before October 10, 2009. The Final Order became effective September 4, 2009.

2. Licensee paid the \$150 fine on August 25, 2009

3. Licensee has satisfied all requirements of the Final Order and has no further obligation for compliance.

**ITS IS THEREFORE ORDERED** that Licensee is hereby discharged from the requirements of the Final Order filed on September 4, 2009.

## **IT IS SO ORDERED**

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS
X
John (Jack) Confer Executive Director
Executive Director
9-25-09

Date

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Journal Entry of Satisfaction was served on the 20 day of September, 2009 by United States mail, first class postage prepaid and addressed to:

Deborah Ann Munz LRT 1732 NW 10<sup>th</sup> Ave St John, KS 67576

and a copy hand delivered to the office of:

Kathleen Selzler Lippert Litigation Counsel Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 235 S. Topeka Boulevard Topeka, Kansas 6603-3068

Katy Lenahan Licensing Administrator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 235 S. Topeka Boulevard Topeka, Kansas 66603-3068

and the original filed with the office of the Executive Director.

John (Jack) Confer Executive Director Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 235 S Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66603

Cathy A. Brown

Cathy Brown Executive Assistant